

Doncaster District - Public Register of Notices Serviced – April 2017 to March 2019

The Enforcement Register – This register details Enforcement, Prohibition and Alteration Notices that have been served on business premises under the [Regulatory Reform \(Fire Safety\) Order 2005](#).

Date on which notice served:	08.03.19
Name of Organisation:	Crown Hotel, High Street, Askern, Doncaster, DN6 0AB
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Alterations
Details:	<p>The matters which constitute a serious risk to relevant persons are:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Inadequate means of escape from the second floor in the event of a fire.</li> </ul> <p><b><u>Change(s) referred to above which may constitute a risk</u></b></p> <p>You must notify this Authority before you: Allow any part of the second floor area to be used for any purpose other than the storage and retrieval or to undertake remedial work, agreed with this authority, in pursuance of the removal of this notice.</p> <p><b><u>Additional Requirement(s)</u></b></p> <p>You are also required to: Notify the terms of this notice to other people who have duties in relation to the premises. and Record the significant findings of your fire risk assessment, including: (i) the measures which have been or will be taken to keep people safe from fire; and (ii) any group of people identified by the assessment as being especially at risk. and Record the fire safety arrangements you have in place for the effective planning, organisation, control, monitoring and review of the fire safety measures you have taken.</p> <p><b><u>You Must</u></b></p> <p>Before making the change(s) stated above send this Authority: A copy of your Fire Risk Assessment; And A summary of the changes you propose to make to the safety measures you currently have in place.</p>
Reference No:	AN.E.625

Date on which notice served:	30.01.19
Name of Organisation:	Womacks of Bawtry, 16-18 High Street, Bawtry, Doncaster, DN10 6JE
Premises Type:	Shop (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees) (Article 8(1)(a) &amp; 8(1)(b)) Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not available at the time of the inspection</p>

	<p>Article 11 (1) &amp; (2) Effective arrangements are not in place for the planning, organisation, control, monitoring and review of the preventive and protective measures.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate The fire fighting equipment is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (c) The number, distribution and/or size of escape routes and exits is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (g) The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p>Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 19 (1) (a) To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on risks identified by the risk assessment</p> <p>Article 20 (1) (a) &amp; (b) Inadequate provision of comprehensible and relevant information on risks and/or preventive and protective measures to the employer of any employees from an outside undertaking</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p> <p>Article 22 (1) (a) Inadequate co-operation with other responsible persons sharing the same premises to comply with the requirements and prohibitions imposed under the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.620
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	13.02.19
Name of Organisation:	Olde Castle Hotel, 10 Market Place, Doncaster, DN1 1LQ
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Alterations
Details:	<p>The matters which (if the changes identified below are made to the premises or the use to which they are put) may constitute a serious risk to relevant persons are;</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Inadequate means of escape and excessive travel distance to a protected storey exit;</li> <li>• Inadequate protection to means of escape routes from the effected first and second floor areas to a protected storey exit.</li> </ul> <p><b><u>Change(s) referred to above which may constitute a risk</u></b></p> <p>You must notify this Authority before you: Allow the <b>area of the first floor at the front of the premises (between the internal stairway and Market Place) or any part of the</b></p>

	<p><b>second floor areas</b> to be used for any purpose other than storage and retrieval or to undertake remedial work, agreed with this Authority, in pursuance of the removal of this notice.</p> <p><b><u>Additional Requirement(s)</u></b></p> <p>You are also required to:</p> <p>Notify the terms of this notice to other people who have duties in relation to the premises.</p> <p>and</p> <p>Record the significant findings of your fire risk assessment, including: (i) the measures which have been or will be taken to keep people safe from fire; and (ii) any group of people identified by the assessment as being especially at risk.</p> <p>and</p> <p>Record the fire safety arrangements you have in place for the effective planning, organisation, control, monitoring and review of the fire safety measures you have taken.</p> <p><b><u>You Must</u></b></p> <p>Before making the change(s) stated above send this Authority:  A copy of your Fire Risk Assessment;  And  A summary of the changes you propose to make to the safety measures you currently have in place.</p>
Reference No:	AN.E.621

Date on which notice served:	13.02.19
Name of Organisation:	Wok This Way, Unit 1 Darnley Buildings, Queen Mary's Road, Rossington, Doncaster, DN11 0TS
Premises Type:	Takeaway (N)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible
Reference No:	PN.E.622
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	19.12.18
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, Women's and Children's Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.E.614
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	19.12.18
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, East Ward Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.E.613
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	09.10.18
Name of Organisation:	Woolpack Live, 32 Market Place, Doncaster, DN1 1NE
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Alteration
Details:	<p>The matters which (if the change(s) identified below is/are made to the premises or the use to which they are put) may constitute a serious risk to relevant persons are;</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Inadequate fire resisting separation between floors;</li> <li>• Inadequate protection to means of escape routes from first and second floor areas; and</li> <li>• Inadequate arrangements to reduce the risk of fire on the premises.</li> </ul> <p><b><u>Change(s) referred to above which may constitute a risk</u></b></p> <p>You must notify this Authority before you: Allow the first or second floor areas to be used for any purpose other than storage and retrieval or to undertake remedial work, agreed with this Authority, in pursuance of the removal of this notice.</p> <p><b><u>Additional Requirement(s)</u></b></p> <p>You are also required to:</p> <p>Notify the terms of this notice to other people who have duties in relation to the premises. and Record the significant findings of your fire risk assessment, including: (i) the measures which have been or will be taken to keep people safe from fire; and (ii) any group of people identified by the assessment as being especially at risk. and Record the fire safety arrangements you have in place for the effective planning, organisation, control, monitoring and review of the fire safety measures you have taken</p> <p><b><u>You Must</u></b></p> <p>Before making the change(s) stated above send this Authority:</p> <p>A copy of your Fire Risk Assessment; And A summary of the changes you propose to make to the safety</p>

	measures you currently have in place.
Reference No:	<b>AN.E.603</b>

Date on which notice served:	09.10.18
Name of Organisation:	Woolpack Live, 32 Market Place, Doncaster, DN1 1NE
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) &amp; 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees.</p> <p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p>Article 11 (1) &amp; (2) Effective arrangements are not in place for the planning, organisation, control, monitoring and review of the preventive and protective measures.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p>Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 19 (1) (a) To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on risks identified by the risk assessment</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.602
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>21.02.19 (withdrawn)</b>

Date on which notice served:	09.08.18
Name of Organisation:	The Consort Hotel, Brampton Road, Thurcroft, Rotherham, S66 9JQ
Premises Type:	Hotel (F)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (3) (a) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been reviewed on a regular basis</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p>

	<p>Article 11 (1) &amp; (2) A fire safety policy document has not been prepared</p> <p>Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 19 (1) (c) To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on appropriate procedures and drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN.ND.600
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>08.11.18</b>

Date on which notice served:	06.07.18
Name of Organisation:	Olde Castle Hotel, 10 Market Place, Doncaster, DN1 1LQ.
Premises Type:	Hotel/Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) &amp; 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.</p> <p>Article 11 (2) The fire safety arrangements have not been recorded.</p> <p>Article 12 Elimination or reduction of risks from dangerous substances.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (g) The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p>Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained. The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 19 (1) (a) To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on risks identified by the risk assessment</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.</p>

Reference No:	EN.E.594
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>18.09.18</b>

Date on which notice served:	03.07.18
Name of Organisation:	Olde Castle Hotel, 10 Market Place, Doncaster, DN1 1LQ.
Premises Type:	Hotel/Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection and warning system is inadequate Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible
Reference No:	PN.E.593
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>13.02.19</b>

Date on which notice served:	12.06.18
Name of Organisation:	Issabellas Pizzana
Premises Type:	Takeaway (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 8 (1) (b) Adequate general fire precautions have not been provided. Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. Article 13 (1) (a) The fire detection and warning system is inadequate. Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside. Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment has not been maintained. Article 22 (1) (a) There is Inadequate co-operation between responsible persons.
Reference No:	EN.E.591
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>26.09.18</b>

Date on which notice served:	30.05.18
Name of Organisation:	Issabellas Pizzana
Premises Type:	Takeaway (N)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	The ground floor commercial business, including the means of escape, should be separated from the first floor sleeping accommodation with fire resisting construction affording 60 minutes protection.
Reference No:	PN.E.588
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	06.04.18
Name of Organisation:	The Roman Hotel, Wath Road, Mexborough, S64 9HD
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.576
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>22.05.18</b>

Date on which notice served:	16.02.18
Name of Organisation:	The Coach House, 1 Long Barn Mews, Owston, Doncaster, DN6 9JF
Premises Type:	Hotel (F)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out</p> <p>Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 18 (3) There was inadequate time and means provided to enable a competent persons appointed for the purposes of assisting with preventive and protective measures to fulfil their function</p> <p>Article 19 (1) (c) To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on appropriate procedures and drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger</p> <p>Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.567
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>13.04.18</b>

Date on which notice served:	16.02.18
Name of Organisation:	Owston Hall Hotel, Askern, Doncaster, DN6 9JF
Premises Type:	Hotel (F)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 9 (3) (a)</p>



	<p>The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been reviewed on a regular basis</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p>Article 11 (1) The fire safety arrangements are not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 18 (3) There was inadequate time and means provided to enable a competent persons appointed for the purposes of assisting with preventive and protective measures to fulfil their function</p> <p>Article 19 (1) (c) To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on appropriate procedures and drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger</p> <p>Article 20 (2) Inadequate provision of instruction and/or comprehensible and relevant information on risks to an employee from an outside undertaking</p> <p>Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.566
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>13.04.18</b>

Date on which notice served:	27.02.18
Name of Organisation:	Crown Hotel, High Street, Askern, Doncaster DN6 0AB
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 14 (2) (c) The number, distribution and/or size of escape routes and exits is inadequate
Reference No:	PN.E.570
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>08.03.19 (withdrawn)</b>

Date on which notice served:	27.02.18
Name of Organisation:	Golden Keep, 46 Church Street, Conisbrough, Doncaster DN12 3JJ
Premises Type:	Takeaway (N)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	The bed is to be removed from the premises
Reference No:	PN.E.569
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>19.03.18</b>

Date on which notice served:	02.02.18
Name of Organisation:	Kellett Hotel, 87-89 Thorne Road, Doncaster, DN1 2ES
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.564
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>05.12.18</b>

Date on which notice served:	01.02.18
Name of Organisation:	White Hart, Market Place, Thorne, Doncaster, DN8 5DG
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	<p>An automatic fire alarm and fire detection systems should be fitted to British Standard 5839: Part 1: 2017 to cover the means of escape routes from the second floor.</p> <p>The means of escape from the second floor should be enclosed in a minimum 30 minutes fire resisting construction.</p> <p>An alternative means of escape should be provided for the second floor level.</p>
Reference No:	PN.E.565
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	08.12.17
Name of Organisation:	Kellett Hotel, 87-89 Thorne Road, Doncaster, DN1 2ES
Premises Type:	Hotel (F)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (g) The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.552
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>05.12.18</b>

Date on which notice served:	10.10.17
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, Women's and Children's Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.</p> <p>Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 11 The Fire Evacuation Strategy identified through the significant findings of the fire risk assessment and surveys of the compartmentation, dampers, fire alarm configuration has not been implemented</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.539
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>27.11.17</b>

Date on which notice served:	10.10.17
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, East Ward Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.</p> <p>Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 11 The Fire Evacuation Strategy identified through the significant findings of the fire risk assessment and surveys of the compartmentation, dampers, fire alarm configuration has not been implemented</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.538
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>27.11.17</b>

Date on which notice served:	18.08.17
Name of Organisation:	Chopstix, 22 Ash Hill Road, Hatfield, Doncaster, DN7 6JG
Premises Type:	Takeaway (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (a)</p>

	The escape routes did not lead, as directly as possible, to a place of safety. Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed
Reference No:	EN.E.536
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>14.09.17</b>

Date on which notice served:	15.08.17
Name of Organisation:	Chopstix, 22 Ash Hill Road, Hatfield, Doncaster, DN7 6JG
Premises Type:	Takeaway (N)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible
Reference No:	PN.E.535
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>14.09.17</b>

Date on which notice served:	04.07.17
Name of Organisation:	Montagu Hospital, Rehab Unit, Adwick Road, Mexborough, S64 0AZ
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees. Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees Article 9 (3) (b) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not taken into account a significant change Article 11 (1) & (2) A Fire Evacuation Strategy document has not been prepared. Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.E.529
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>27.11.17 (withdrawn)</b>

Date on which notice served:	30.06.17
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, Women's and Children's Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Articles 8 (1)(a) and 8 (1)(b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees.

	Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.E.528
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>19.12.18 (withdrawn)</b>

Date on which notice served:	30.06.17
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, East Ward Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Articles 8 (1)(a) and 8 (1)(b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees. Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.E.527
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>19.12.18 (withdrawn)</b>

Date on which notice served:	12.07.17
Name of Organisation:	Argin Trading, Unit 2, Eland Road, Denaby Main, Doncaster, DN12 4HA
Premises Type:	Factory (R)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible
Reference No:	PN.E.530
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	12.05.17
Name of Organisation:	Beverley Inn Hotel, 117 Thorne Road, Edenthorpe, Doncaster, DN3 2JE
Premises Type:	Hotel (F)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005 Article 14 (1) The escape routes were obstructed Article 17 (1) The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained Article 19 (1) (c) To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on appropriate procedures and drills to be followed in the event of serious

	and imminent danger Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises
Reference No:	EN.E.522
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>26.07.17</b>